



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED)

THR KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Nitish Kumar, Proxy Counsel
with Mr.Pushpender Singh Rathore,
Petitioner No.2.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

CM No.8904/2017

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CM No.8905/2017

1. For the reasons stated in the application, delay of one day in re-filing the petition is condoned.
2. The application is disposed of.

C.R.P. 59/2017

1. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners request for adjournment as the main counsel is not available.
2. As requested, re-notify for 25th July, 2017.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

APRIL 25, 2017

'hkaur'