

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 59/2017
SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pushpender Singh Rathore, LR-2
of the deceased/petitioner.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR Respondent
Through: None for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **02.08.2018**

No process report has been received qua the respondent no.2 and as regards the respondent no.1, it has been recorded to the effect that he is not residing at the given address. The present address of the respondent no.1 be submitted by the petitioner on an affidavit of one of the petitioners and notice of the petition be issued afresh to the respondent nos.1 & 2 on taking of steps by the petitioners, process returnable on 23.10.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 02, 2018
vm