

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR

KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS Petitioners

Through Petitioner No.2 in person.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **07.11.2019**

Petitioner No.2, who is present in Court in person, submits that his counsel is not available on account of family emergency and prays for adjournment.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Advocate appearing for the respondents submits that copy of the paper book has not been received.

Let fresh copy of paper book be furnished to learned counsel for the respondents within one week.

List on 04.05.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2019

st