



\$~5(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR

KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS Petitioners

Through: None

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 19.10.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 23, 2022/sk