



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pushpender Singh Rathore

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

19.10.2022

%

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner.

List on 10th March, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022

Pallavi