



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neeraj Choudhary,
Advocate.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE
& ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
10.03.2023

%

List on 23.03.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 10, 2023/shivam