



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 59/2017

SMT. SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Srishti Sharma and
Mr. Abhay Soni, Advocates.

versus

SHRI RAGHVINDER SINGH RATHORE
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
23.03.2023

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners seeks an
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell today.

At request, list on 17.07.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 23, 2023/rk