



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhay Soni, Proxy
Counsel.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.04.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 24.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 03, 2024/sa