



\$~A-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR

KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhary, Advocate.
(Through VC)

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANRRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **24.07.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submitted that he has not prepared for the instant matter and prayed for an adjournment to prepare for the instant matter.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 28th August, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the either party as the matter is pending since 2017.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 24, 2024

rk/aa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any