



\$~A-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhry, Advocate.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

1. None appeared on behalf of the respondents.
2. List on 12th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2024
NA/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any