



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhary & Mr. Satendra
Yadav, Advocates through VC.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 11.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

S.Sharma