



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED)

THR KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE

& ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Petitioner No. 2 in person.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE

& ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.03.2025

1. Mr. Pushpender Singh Rathore (Petitioner No. 2), one of the legal heirs of Ms. Saraswati Rathore (deceased) appears in person and requests for an adjournment on the ground that the learned counsel for the petitioners is not available.

2. At his request, list on 25.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 11, 2025

'KDK'