



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 59/2017
SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Nisha, Advocate.

versus
RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **02.12.2025**

1. Ms. Nisha, learned counsel, seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Niraj Chaudhry, learned counsel for the petitioners, is indisposed.
2. The order sheets reveal that several adjournments have been sought on behalf of the petitioners. Despite the pendency of this petition for a relatively long time, the respondents are also not appearing.
3. List the matter before the Registrar on 23.01.2026 to report on service.
4. In the event the respondents have been served, the Registrar may also issue notice to learned counsel who have entered appearance on their behalf.
5. List before the Court on 03.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025
'Bhupi/KA'