



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 59/2017

SARASWATI RATHORE (SINCE DECEASED) THR
KULBHUSHAN SINGH RATHORE & ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Niraj Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH RATHORE & ANR
.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
23.01.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 02.12.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

As per record, vakalatnama on behalf of R-2 has already been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some time to serve R-1.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks, returnable on 23.02.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2026/yo